## State of Arizona COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

	Disposition of Complaint 06-188	
Complainant:	No.	1290910348A
Judge:	No.	1290910348B

## ORDER

The commission reviewed the complaint filed in this matter and found no ethical misconduct on the part of the judge. The issues raised are solely legal or appellate in nature. The commission is not a court and cannot change a judge's decisions; therefore, the complaint is dismissed pursuant to Rule 16(a).

Dated: July 25, 2006.

FOR THE COMMISSION

/s/ Keith Stott
Executive Director

Copies of this order were mailed to the complainant and the judge on July 25, 2006.

This order may not be used as a basis for disqualification of a judge.

JUL 14 2006

CJC-06-188

TO: COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

ARIZONA STATE COURTS BUILDING

1501 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, RM 229

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007

RE: I'M WRITTING YOU TO RESPECT FULLY
REQUEST THE ASSISTANCE OF THE COMMISSION
ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT TO INVESTIGATE THE
JUDGE PRESIDING OVER MY CASE, JUDGE

CHANGE COUNSEL THROUGH INMATE LEGAL
SERVICES. WHEN I WENT TO LOVET ON

I MADE JUDGE
AWARE OF MY MOTION TO CHANGE COUNSEL. I
OFFERED HIM A COPY OF THE MOTION BUT HE
REFUSED TO ACCEPT THE COPY. HE STATED
HE WOULD ADDRESS THE MOTION LATER WHEN

HE RECEIVE IT.	I RECEIVED A LETTER
FROM JUDGE	OH , THAT
MY MOTION TO CH	MIGE COUNSEL WOULD BE HEARD
ON	
ON	I WENT BACK TO COURT,
JUDGE	READ MY REASONS ON THE
MOTION AND DEN	ED MY MOTION STATING THAT
MY ATTORNEY	WAS POING
A GOOD TOB. I	REMINDED JUDGE
THAT I HAD ASKE	D SEVERAL
TIMES THROUGH,	LEXTIFIED LETTERS, VOICE
MAIL AND IN P	ERSON FOR ALL THE DISCOVERY
IN MY CASE. I	N MY LETTERS TO
I HAVE	NT RELEVED ALL THE COPIES
ON MY CASE.	
1. According To	1963 SUPREME COURT DECISION
BRADY V. MAR	YLAND PROSECUTOR SHOULD
GIVE THE DEF	ENSE ALL THE DISCOVERY
IN MY CASE.	
2. ACCORDING T	5 ARIZONA RULES OF PISCOVERY,
Rule 15, I,	AM ENTITLED TO HAVE A
copy of ALL	THE DISCOUERY IN MY CASE.
JODGE	BASED HIS DECISION
ON THE FACT TO	HAT COPIES GOST MONEY,

		( - La RIN 10/4507	
		MENTS ON MY CASE	E
TO BE PREPAIRED	FOR TRIAL,	OVER RIBES THE	
COST ISSUE.			
SINCE	W	AS 15816NOD 78 ME	
	, SHE CAME	TO VISIT ME THUSE	
Times IN TAIL .	SHE HASUF	completed eny	
INVESTIGATIVE ON	MY DEFENSE		
ON	, I ACTEND	ED AMOTHER COURT	
IN WHICH THE J.		VIOLET	967
MY RIGHT TO A	SPEERY TR	VAL. I did Nor	
WAIVE MY RIGHT			
		A SPECIAL ACTION	
FOR ME AND S	HE REFUSES	- STATING IT'S	
A WASTE OF TI			6
OUT FOR MY BES	TIMEREST.		
FASTH IN HER AN	0 5HE 15 NO	T DEFENDING ME.	
SHE HAS ACCUSED	ME OF BEN	V6 GOILTY.	
Jupas		DECISION ON	
CONTINUING MY	CASE VIO	LATES MY REAT	
TO DUE PROCESS			
JUPGE	7815 15 1	HE REASON I AM	
CONTACTING YOU	7 .		
		SINCERELY	
	5 E 510		